## COMPETITIVE SELECTION PROCESS THROUGH AN OPEN BIDDING FOR 10-12MW LONG-TERM (2024-2033) BASELOAD POWER SUPPLY

## **SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN NO. 04-2023**

DATE: June 27, 2023

TO: All Prospective Bidders and Observers SUBJECT: **Adjustment of Transaction Schedule** 

In consideration of the unanimous request of the Prospective Bidders, the BLCI TPBAC hereby issues this Supplemental Bid Bulletin (SBB) No. 04-2023 to inform the Prospective Bidders and Observers of the adjustment of the Transaction Schedule below further moving the Bid Submission and Opening Date to July 14, 2023. This therefore moves the specified validity period of the Bid Security to July 14, 2023 to January 19, 2024.

BLCI 10-12MW Baseload CSP Transaction Schedule		
ACTIVITY		DATE
1	Approval of NTP	May 10, 2023
2	1st Publication of Invitation to Bidders	May 17, 2023
3	2nd Publication of Invitation to Bidders	May 24, 2023
4	Submission of Letter of Intent (LOI) and Payment and Release of Bidding Documents to Bidders	May 24, 2023 - June 9, 2023
5	Pre-Bidding Conference	June 14, 2023
6	Release of Final Instructions to Bidders	June 26, 2023
7	Submission and Opening of Bids	July 14, 2023
8	Evaluation of Submitted Bids	July 14, 2023 - July 19, 2023
9	Post Qualification and Evaluation of Technical Proposal of Bidder with Lowest Calculated Long-Term Levelized Price (LCP)	July 19, 2023 - July 24, 2023
10	Declaration of the Winning Bidder	July 31, 2023
11	Issuance of Notice of Award / Notice to Non-Winning Bidders	July 31, 2023
12	Acknowledgment /Acceptance of Notice of Award	August 4, 2023
13	Finalization of the Power Supply Agreement	August 5, 2023 - August 18, 2023
14	Signing of the Power Supply Agreement	August 23, 2023
15	ERC Filing	August 26, 2023 - October 9, 2023

## **Scheduled Delivery Date**

December 26, 2023

This SBB No. 04-2023 supersedes SBB No. 03-2023 and shall form part of the Bidding Documents. Any terms, conditions and provisions in the Bidding Documents inconsistent with this SBB are hereby amended, modified and superseded accordingly.

Issued this 27th day of June 2023 at BLCI Office, Ramon Enerio St., Poblacion III, Tagbilaran City, Bohol.

CECILIA DIANNE D. PAŃA Chairman, BLCI TPBAC